CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1558 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Joshua Dwayne Mickey, September 22, 1995 – June 8, 2023.
- CR 1559 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Evangel Ann B. Smith, April 26, 1926 – June 11, 2023.
- CR 1560 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating GBCA on your 10th Anniversary of GBCA's Urban Arts Leadership.
- CR 1561 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Dr. Samuel Robert Billups II, May 5, 1931 – June 12, 2023.
- CR 1562 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Deacon Harold O. Murdock, Sr., July 11, 2023 – June 15, 2023.
- CR 1563 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Waters A.M.E Church on your 180th Anniversary.
- CR 1564 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Baltimore City FC on winning the 2023 Maryland Major Soccer League Championship.
- CR 1565 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Columbia FC on advancing to the Maryland Major Soccer League Championship.
- CR 1566 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Francine Y. Johnson, March 25, 2023 – June 17, 2023.
- CR 1567 Cohen A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of David Martz, February 23, 1962 – June 20, 203.
- CR 1568 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Courtney Robertson on your continuous dedication to empowering our young girls to be successful leaders across the Nation.
- CR 1569 President Mosby, All Members,
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Captain John Parker on 12 years in the Baltimore
 Fire Department and 16 years of being Captain of Engine 31, thank you for your 28 years of service.

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1570 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Beverly Laverne Taylor, March 1, 1955 – June 9, 2023.
- CR 1571 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Porsha Lavon Stokes Williams Foundation, Inc. on your continuing legacy of Mrs. Stokes Williams by providing a secure academic environment that offers our students positive opportunities, experiences, and resources.

- CR 1572 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Odessa Martin, August 16, 1951 – June 18, 2023.
- CR 1573 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Ellestine Johnson Grant, EDD, December 12, 1937 – June 20, 2023.
- CR 1574 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Jerome Ford, July 24, 1962 – June 15, 2023.
- CR 1575 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Alfred Dwight Malone, April 26, 1951 – June 17, 2023.
- CR 1576 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Major Kiera Saunders on your extraordinary efforts serving the citizens of Baltimore as a member of the Baltimore City Police Department.
- CR 1577 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Lawrence Dixon, December 20, 1936 – June 12, 2023.
- CR 1578 President Mosby, All Members,
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating The Madison Mason Home Group and Simple Girl Brand on hosting the power lunch and being the developer and mastermind of a learning space for aspiring developers to explore this craft on a larger scale.
- CR 1579 Bullock

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Rose Marie Divers on your 90th Birthday and 60 years of service to the Evergreen Community.

- CR 1580 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Jay Baker, January 26, 2023 – June 11, 2023.
- CR 1581 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Jacqueline "Jackie" Louise Jefferson on 33 years of dedicated service to the State of Maryland MTA Human Resources Department.

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1582 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Bishop Hezekiah Walker and Covenant Keepers International Alliance on your 2023 Holy Convocation.
- CR 1583 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Bishop Harry Khare Hawkins III on your Episcopal Affirmation to the Office of Bishop and your continuous dedication to the City of Baltimore.

- CR 1584 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Beloved Community Services Corporation on the Beloved Community Services Corporation for their commitment to the revitalization of West Baltimore and upholding the legacy of Justice Thurgood Marshall.
- CR 1585 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Lieutenant Daraine D. Harris on 28 years of service from the Baltimore Police Department.
- CR 1586 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Sterling Eugene Brunson, Jr., April 19, 1970 – June 22, 2023.
- CR 1587 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating University Homes Subdivision of Tuscany-Canterbury on your 100th Anniversary, Happy Centennial!
- CR 1588 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Everett Joseph Willis, January 31, 1970 – June 29, 2023.
- CR 1589 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the Baltimore Convention Center on your selfless act of opening the doors of the convention center to be a life-saving response location during the pandemic.
- CR 1590 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution to the Family of Claude Holliday, April 7, 1940 – June 29, 2023.
- CR 1591 President Mosby, All Members,
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating RRR Each One Teach One HEALTHCARE
 Services on your Grand Opening and the lives that will be impacted and saved through the health care services you will provide.
- CR 1592 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Stefan Walker, July 2, 2023 – July 2, 2023.
- CR 1593 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Tyrone Murray, May 11, 2023 – June 21, 2023.

CONSENT CALENDAR

- CR 1594 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating American District Telegraph (ADT) on your 150th Anniversary Celebration.
- CR 1595 President Mosby, All Members,

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Author, Clarence "KD" McNair on the release of your book, "Give it One More Try" which is changing the trajectory of lives in Baltimore and beyond.

- CR 1596 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Delorese Thressa Collins Preston on your 95th Birthday, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health, and happiness.
- CR 1597 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Arnold Johnson, March 3, 1947 – July 5, 2023.
- CR 1598 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Pleasant Hope Baptist Church on your 90th Church Anniversary.
- CR 1599 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Woodrow Dadson on your outstanding years of service to the City of Baltimore.
- CR 1600 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Alic Johnson, January 14, 1953 – July 3, 2023.
- CR 1601 President Mosby, All Members, A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating PLAKA Restaurant and Bakery on your Grand Opening!
- CR 1602 President Mosby, All Members,
 A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Leroy Burgess on your Birthday, wishing you a
 Happy Birthday as one of the founders for Baltimore Black Pride and Pioneer in LGBTQ
 nightlife.